

STRATFORD-COLUMBIA (BWC) 42703 X-A004(995)

PROJECT: STRATFORD-COLUMBIA (BWC)

STATE PROJECT NUMBER: 42703

FED. PROJECT NUMBER: X-A004(995)

DATE BIDS OPEN: October 29, 2020, 2:00

SCOPE OF WORK: Resurfacing of US 3.

COMPLETION DATE: September 17, 2021

LOCATION: Coos

Awarded To: J HUTCHINS INC

88 ROGERS LANE RICHMOND, VT 05477

Amount: \$1,877,388.94

Award Date:

Certified by: PETER.E.STAMNAS

Director of Project Development

Summary of Bidders

Contractor	Bid Amount	Rank
J HUTCHINS INC 88 ROGERS LANE, RICHMOND VT 05477	\$1,877,388.94	А
PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC. 3 EASTGATE PARK ROAD, BELMONT NH 03220	\$2,011,213.40	В
GORMAN GROUP LLC, THE 200 CHURCH STREET, ALBANY NY 12202	\$2,256,980.76	С
ALL STATES ASPHALT, INC. 325 AMHERST ROAD, PO BOX 91, SUNDERLAND MA 01375	\$2,425,641.82	D



STRATFORD-COLUMBIA (BWC) 42703 X-A004(995)

				I	PS&E	88 RO	CHINS INC IERS LANE ND, VT 05477	3 EASTGAT	JSTRIES, INC. E PARK ROAD IT, NH 03220
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total

Items

202.7	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL	LF	5,095.50	\$2.06	\$10,496.73	\$1.50	\$7,643.25	\$1.50	\$7,643.25
203.5561	EAGRT PLATFORM PREFERRED	U	28.00	\$1.752.00	\$49.056.00	\$1.250.00	\$35,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$42,000.00
		+		, ,	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	, ,			
203.5596	GUARDRAIL E-2 PLATFORM	LF	596.90	\$21.90	\$13,072.11	\$10.00	\$5,969.00	\$11.00	\$6,565.90
206.19	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EXPLORATORY	CY	2.00	\$625.00	\$1,250.00	\$175.00	\$350.00	\$175.00	\$350.00
304.32	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING	TON	1,135.50	\$30.64	\$34,791.72	\$22.00	\$24,981.00	\$28.00	\$31,794.00
403.11023	HBP-BINDER, MM	TON	912.92	\$89.72	\$81,907.18	\$85.00	\$77,598.20	\$89.00	\$81,249.88
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	12.16	\$287.06	\$3,490.65	\$255.00	\$3,100.80	\$300.00	\$3,648.00
403.16	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	11,088.00	\$0.29	\$3,215.52	\$0.24	\$2,661.12	\$0.45	\$4,989.60
403.4	MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE (MTV)	TON	7,060.48	\$2.53	\$17,863.01	\$3.00	\$21,181.44	\$3.25	\$22,946.56
410.22	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	GAL	481.00	\$4.24	\$2,039.44	\$6.00	\$2,886.00	\$5.00	\$2,405.00
413.6	CRACK FILL PRIOR TO THIN LIFT OVERLAY	LB	16,421.00	\$2.07	\$33,991.47	\$2.00	\$32,842.00	\$1.95	\$32,020.95
417.	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	10,337.90	\$5.81	\$60,063.20	\$2.50	\$25,844.75	\$2.45	\$25,327.86
417.1181	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES, 18" WIDE X 1" DEEP	LF	1,218.00	\$7.08	\$8,623.44	\$4.00	\$4,872.00	\$3.00	\$3,654.00
419.13	BONDED WEARING COURSE, TYPE C	TON	7,060.48	\$127.34	\$899,081.52	\$96.85	\$683,807.49	\$125.00	\$882,560.00
419.3	POLYMER MODIFIED EMULSION FOR BWC	GAL	41,510.00	\$4.00	\$166,040.00	\$2.75	\$114,152.50	\$2.27	\$94,227.70
559.41	ASPHALTIC PLUG FOR CRACK CONTROL (F)	LF	178.00	\$115.08	\$20,484.24	\$95.00	\$16,910.00	\$93.25	\$16,598.50
565.81	REHABILITATION OF BRIDGE APPROACH RAIL	U	8.00	\$4,081.25	\$32,650.00	\$600.00	\$4,800.00	\$600.00	\$4,800.00
604.0007	POLYETHYLENE LINER	EA	24.00	\$161.95	\$3,886.80	\$150.00	\$3,600.00	\$140.00	\$3,360.00
604.4	RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING CATCH BASIN & DROP INLET	LF	24.00	\$457.95	\$10,990.80	\$450.00	\$10,800.00	\$650.00	\$15,600.00
606.012	W6X9 STEEL POST REPLACEMENTS FOR BEAM GUARDRAIL POSTS	EA	42.00	\$68.01	\$2,856.42	\$70.00	\$2,940.00	\$70.00	\$2,940.00
606.0122	W6X9 STEEL POST ASSEMBLIES FOR BEAM GUARDRAIL POSTS	EA	42.00	\$15.00	\$630.00	\$20.00	\$840.00	\$20.00	\$840.00
606.1254	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 3) (STEEL POST)	U	28.00	\$2,595.00	\$72,660.00	\$3,400.00	\$95,200.00	\$3,400.00	\$95,200.00
606.1296	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE E-2) (STEEL POST)	LF	596.90	\$27.00	\$16,116.30	\$41.00	\$24,472.90	\$41.00	\$24,472.90



STRATFORD-COLUMBIA (BWC) 42703

					PS&E	88 RO	TCHINS INC GERS LANE OND, VT 05477	3 EASTGA	USTRIES, INC. TE PARK ROAD NT, NH 03220	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
606.141	BEAM GUARDRAIL (CURVED W/CRT POSTS)	LF	37.50	\$28.82	\$1,080.75	\$25.00	\$937.50	\$25.00	\$937.50	
606.18001	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL WITH 8" OFFSET BLOCK (STEEL POST)	LF	2,687.50	\$22.82	\$61,328.75	\$23.00	\$61,812.50	\$23.00	\$61,812.50	
606.84	ANCHOR FOR CURVED GUARDRAIL W/CRT POSTS	U	1.00	\$1,758.09	\$1,758.09	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	
606.915	RESETTING GUARDRAIL, BLOCK AND RAIL ONLY	LF	1,825.00	\$9.20	\$16,790.00	\$6.00	\$10,950.00	\$6.25	\$11,406.25	
609.811	BITUMINOUS CURB, TYPE B (4" REVEAL)	LF	1,090.95	\$9.39	\$10,244.02	\$8.00	\$8,727.60	\$10.00	\$10,909.50	
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	1,440.00	\$35.00	\$50,400.00	\$37.00	\$53,280.00	\$41.00	\$59,040.00	
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$82,500.00	\$82,500.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	2.00	\$2,914.63	\$5,829.26	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	
619.279	AUTOMATED TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN	U	2.00	\$2,421.37	\$4,842.74	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	
621.2	RETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR	EA	45.00	\$4.87	\$219.15	\$6.00	\$270.00	\$6.00	\$270.00	
621.31	SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	71.00	\$49.03	\$3,481.13	\$62.00	\$4,402.00	\$62.00	\$4,402.00	
621.32	DOUBLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	24.00	\$52.32	\$1,255.68	\$71.00	\$1,704.00	\$71.00	\$1,704.00	
632.0104	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	344,172.30	\$0.17	\$58,509.29	\$0.20	\$68,834.46	\$0.20	\$68,834.46	
632.01049	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKINGS, 4" LINE	LF	167,886.30	\$0.15	\$25,182.95	\$0.15	\$25,182.95	\$0.15	\$25,182.95	
632.911	OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, 12" WIDE & UNDER	LF	167,886.30	\$0.37	\$62,117.93	\$0.35	\$58,760.21	\$0.35	\$58,760.21	
645.44	TEMPORARY SLOPE MATTING TYPE D (WILDLIFE FRIENDLY)	SY	7,178.70	\$2.55	\$18,305.69	\$1.50	\$10,768.05	\$1.88	\$13,495.96	
645.512	COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM	LF	3,629.00	\$4.91	\$17,818.39	\$3.85	\$13,971.65	\$4.79	\$17,382.91	
645.531	SILT FENCE	LF	3,629.00	\$3.12	\$11,322.48	\$4.80	\$17,419.20	\$1.04	\$3,774.16	
646.41	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH, TACKIFIERS AND HUMUS	SY	7,178.70	\$4.80	\$34,457.76	\$7.50	\$53,840.25	\$3.25	\$23,330.78	
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$112,000.00	\$112,000.00	
699.	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	
1010.2	ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT	\$	25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	
1010.21	ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT FOR EMULSION	\$	8,076.12	\$1.00	\$8,076.12	\$1.00	\$8,076.12	\$1.00	\$8,076.12	
			Totals:		\$2,338,276.73	\$2,338,276.73 \$1,877,388.94			\$88.94 \$2,011,213.40	

New Hampshire Department of Transportation

ABC Bid Data

STRATFORD-COLUMBIA (BWC)

42703

				PS&E		PS&E J HUTCHINS INC 88 ROGERS LANE RICHMOND, VT 05477		88 ROGERS LANE		88 ROGERS LANE		3 EASTGAT	USTRIES, INC. TE PARK ROAD NT, NH 03220
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total				
			Alt. Totals:										
			Totals:		\$2,338,276.73		\$1,877,388.94		\$2,011,213.40				



STRATFORD-COLUMBIA (BWC) 42703 X-A004(995)

					F	PS&E	200 CHU	ROUP LLC, THE RCH STREET Y, NY 12202	325 AMH	ASPHALT, INC. ERST ROAD IND, MA 01375
ľ	tem No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total

Items

		1			-	1	ı	1	
202.7	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL	LF	5,095.50	\$2.06	\$10,496.73	\$2.00	\$10,191.00	\$1.50	\$7,643.25
203.5561	EAGRT PLATFORM PREFERRED	U	28.00	\$1,752.00	\$49,056.00	\$1,534.00	\$42,952.00	\$1,500.00	\$42,000.00
203.5596	GUARDRAIL E-2 PLATFORM	LF	596.90	\$21.90	\$13,072.11	\$15.00	\$8,953.50	\$10.00	\$5,969.00
206.19	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EXPLORATORY	CY	2.00	\$625.00	\$1,250.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
304.32	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING	TON	1,135.50	\$30.64	\$34,791.72	\$29.20	\$33,156.60	\$28.00	\$31,794.00
403.11023	HBP-BINDER, MM	TON	912.92	\$89.72	\$81,907.18	\$90.00	\$82,162.80	\$95.00	\$86,727.40
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	12.16	\$287.06	\$3,490.65	\$275.00	\$3,344.00	\$300.00	\$3,648.00
403.16	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	11,088.00	\$0.29	\$3,215.52	\$0.25	\$2,772.00	\$0.27	\$2,993.76
403.4	MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE (MTV)	TON	7,060.48	\$2.53	\$17,863.01	\$3.25	\$22,946.56	\$3.00	\$21,181.44
410.22	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	GAL	481.00	\$4.24	\$2,039.44	\$6.50	\$3,126.50	\$6.00	\$2,886.00
413.6	CRACK FILL PRIOR TO THIN LIFT OVERLAY	LB	16,421.00	\$2.07	\$33,991.47	\$2.00	\$32,842.00	\$2.00	\$32,842.00
417.	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	10,337.90	\$5.81	\$60,063.20	\$2.60	\$26,878.54	\$3.75	\$38,767.13
417.1181	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES, 18" WIDE X 1" DEEP	LF	1,218.00	\$7.08	\$8,623.44	\$4.50	\$5,481.00	\$5.00	\$6,090.00
419.13	BONDED WEARING COURSE, TYPE C	TON	7,060.48	\$127.34	\$899,081.52	\$129.00	\$910,801.92	\$130.00	\$917,862.40
419.3	POLYMER MODIFIED EMULSION FOR BWC	GAL	41,510.00	\$4.00	\$166,040.00	\$2.25	\$93,397.50	\$3.25	\$134,907.50
559.41	ASPHALTIC PLUG FOR CRACK CONTROL (F)	LF	178.00	\$115.08	\$20,484.24	\$97.00	\$17,266.00	\$94.00	\$16,732.00
565.81	REHABILITATION OF BRIDGE APPROACH RAIL	U	8.00	\$4,081.25	\$32,650.00	\$627.00	\$5,016.00	\$605.00	\$4,840.00
604.0007	POLYETHYLENE LINER	EA	24.00	\$161.95	\$3,886.80	\$156.00	\$3,744.00	\$150.00	\$3,600.00
604.4	RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING CATCH BASIN & DROP INLET	LF	24.00	\$457.95	\$10,990.80	\$468.00	\$11,232.00	\$475.00	\$11,400.00
606.012	W6X9 STEEL POST REPLACEMENTS FOR BEAM GUARDRAIL POSTS	EA	42.00	\$68.01	\$2,856.42	\$73.00	\$3,066.00	\$70.00	\$2,940.00
606.0122	W6X9 STEEL POST ASSEMBLIES FOR BEAM GUARDRAIL POSTS	EA	42.00	\$15.00	\$630.00	\$21.00	\$882.00	\$20.00	\$840.00
606.1254	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 3) (STEEL POST)	U	28.00	\$2,595.00	\$72,660.00	\$3,590.00	\$100,520.00	\$3,425.00	\$95,900.00
606.1296	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE E-2) (STEEL POST)	LF	596.90	\$27.00	\$16,116.30	\$42.80	\$25,547.32	\$41.50	\$24,771.35



STRATFORD-COLUMBIA (BWC) 42703

					PS&E	GORMAN GROUP LLC, THE 200 CHURCH STREET ALBANY, NY 12202		325 AMI	S ASPHALT, INC. HERST ROAD AND, MA 01375
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
606.141	BEAM GUARDRAIL (CURVED W/CRT POSTS)	LF	37.50	\$28.82	\$1,080.75	\$27.00	\$1,012.50	\$25.50	\$956.25
606.18001	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL WITH 8" OFFSET BLOCK (STEEL POST)	LF	2,687.50	\$22.82	\$61,328.75	\$24.92	\$66,972.50	\$23.50	\$63,156.25
606.84	ANCHOR FOR CURVED GUARDRAIL W/CRT POSTS	U	1.00	\$1,758.09	\$1,758.09	\$1,770.00	\$1,770.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00
606.915	RESETTING GUARDRAIL, BLOCK AND RAIL ONLY	LF	1,825.00	\$9.20	\$16,790.00	\$6.30	\$11,497.50	\$6.05	\$11,041.25
609.811	BITUMINOUS CURB, TYPE B (4" REVEAL)	LF	1,090.95	\$9.39	\$10,244.02	\$8.40	\$9,163.98	\$8.25	\$9,000.34
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	1,440.00	\$35.00	\$50,400.00	\$38.00	\$54,720.00	\$44.00	\$63,360.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$195,000.00	\$195,000.00	\$235,000.00	\$235,000.00
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	2.00	\$2,914.63	\$5,829.26	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00
619.279	AUTOMATED TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN	U	2.00	\$2,421.37	\$4,842.74	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
621.2	RETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR	EA	45.00	\$4.87	\$219.15	\$6.25	\$281.25	\$6.00	\$270.0
621.31	SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	71.00	\$49.03	\$3,481.13	\$64.50	\$4,579.50	\$62.50	\$4,437.5
621.32	DOUBLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	24.00	\$52.32	\$1,255.68	\$80.00	\$1,920.00	\$72.00	\$1,728.0
632.0104	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	344,172.30	\$0.17	\$58,509.29	\$0.21	\$72,276.18	\$0.21	\$72,276.1
632.01049	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKINGS, 4" LINE	LF	167,886.30	\$0.15	\$25,182.95	\$0.16	\$26,861.81	\$0.16	\$26,861.8
632.911	OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, 12" WIDE & UNDER	LF	167,886.30	\$0.37	\$62,117.93	\$0.52	\$87,300.88	\$0.44	\$73,869.9
645.44	TEMPORARY SLOPE MATTING TYPE D (WILDLIFE FRIENDLY)	SY	7,178.70	\$2.55	\$18,305.69	\$1.50	\$10,768.05	\$1.55	\$11,126.99
645.512	COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM	LF	3,629.00	\$4.91	\$17,818.39	\$4.00	\$14,516.00	\$4.00	\$14,516.0
645.531	SILT FENCE	LF	3,629.00	\$3.12	\$11,322.48	\$5.00	\$18,145.00	\$5.00	\$18,145.00
646.41	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH, TACKIFIERS AND HUMUS	SY	7,178.70	\$4.80	\$34,457.76	\$1.50	\$10,768.05	\$7.75	\$55,634.93
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$147,072.20	\$147,072.20	\$185,000.00	\$185,000.0
699.	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.0
1010.2	ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT	\$	25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.0
1010.21	ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT FOR EMULSION	\$	8,076.12	\$1.00	\$8,076.12	\$1.00	\$8,076.12	\$1.00	\$8,076.1
			Totals:		\$2,338,276.73		\$2,256,980.76		\$2,425,641.8

New Hampshire Department of Transportation

ABC Bid Data

STRATFORD-COLUMBIA (BWC)

42703

				PS&E		PS&E GORMAN GROUP LLC. THE 200 CHURCH STREET ALBANY, NY 12202		ALL STATES ASPHALT, INC. 325 AMHERST ROAD SUNDERLAND, MA 01375	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
			Alt. Totals:						
			Totals:		\$2,338,276.73		\$2,256,980.76		\$2,425,641.82



STRATFORD-COLUMBIA (BWC) 42703 X-A004(995)

				A-Bid	der	PS8	ķΕ	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	A-PS&E Difference
Items								
202.7	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL	LF	5,095.50	\$1.50	\$7,643.25	\$2.06	\$10,496.73	(\$2,853.48)
203.5561	EAGRT PLATFORM PREFERRED	U	28.00	\$1,250.00	\$35,000.00	\$1,752.00	\$49,056.00	(\$14,056.00)
203.5596	GUARDRAIL E-2 PLATFORM	LF	596.90	\$10.00	\$5,969.00	\$21.90	\$13,072.11	(\$7,103.11)
206.19	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EXPLORATORY	CY	2.00	\$175.00	\$350.00	\$625.00	\$1,250.00	(\$900.00)
304.32	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING	TON	1,135.50	\$22.00	\$24,981.00	\$30.64	\$34,791.72	(\$9,810.72)
403.11023	HBP-BINDER, MM	TON	912.92	\$85.00	\$77,598.20	\$89.72	\$81,907.18	(\$4,308.98)
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	12.16	\$255.00	\$3,100.80	\$287.06	\$3,490.65	(\$389.85)
403.16	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	11,088.00	\$0.24	\$2,661.12	\$0.29	\$3,215.52	(\$554.40)
403.4	MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE (MTV)	TON	7,060.48	\$3.00	\$21,181.44	\$2.53	\$17,863.01	\$3,318.43
410.22	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	GAL	481.00	\$6.00	\$2,886.00	\$4.24	\$2,039.44	\$846.56
413.6	CRACK FILL PRIOR TO THIN LIFT OVERLAY	LB	16,421.00	\$2.00	\$32,842.00	\$2.07	\$33,991.47	(\$1,149.47)
417.	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	10,337.90	\$2.50	\$25,844.75	\$5.81	\$60,063.20	(\$34,218.45)
417.1181	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES, 18" WIDE X 1" DEEP	LF	1,218.00	\$4.00	\$4,872.00	\$7.08	\$8,623.44	(\$3,751.44)
419.13	BONDED WEARING COURSE, TYPE C	TON	7,060.48	\$96.85	\$683,807.49	\$127.34	\$899,081.52	(\$215,274.03)

Thursday, November 5, 2020 Page 8 of 11



STRATFORD-COLUMBIA (BWC) 42703 X-A004(995)

				A-Bide	der	PS8	ķΕ	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	A-PS&E Difference
419.3	POLYMER MODIFIED EMULSION FOR BWC	GAL	41,510.00	\$2.75	\$114,152.50	\$4.00	\$166,040.00	(\$51,887.50)
559.41	ASPHALTIC PLUG FOR CRACK CONTROL (F)	LF	178.00	\$95.00	\$16,910.00	\$115.08	\$20,484.24	(\$3,574.24)
565.81	REHABILITATION OF BRIDGE APPROACH RAIL	U	8.00	\$600.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,081.25	\$32,650.00	(\$27,850.00)
604.0007	POLYETHYLENE LINER	EA	24.00	\$150.00	\$3,600.00	\$161.95	\$3,886.80	(\$286.80)
604.4	RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING CATCH BASIN & DROP INLET	LF	24.00	\$450.00	\$10,800.00	\$457.95	\$10,990.80	(\$190.80)
606.012	W6X9 STEEL POST REPLACEMENTS FOR BEAM GUARDRAIL POSTS	EA	42.00	\$70.00	\$2,940.00	\$68.01	\$2,856.42	\$83.58
606.0122	W6X9 STEEL POST ASSEMBLIES FOR BEAM GUARDRAIL POSTS	EA	42.00	\$20.00	\$840.00	\$15.00	\$630.00	\$210.00
606.1254	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 3) (STEEL POST)	U	28.00	\$3,400.00	\$95,200.00	\$2,595.00	\$72,660.00	\$22,540.00
606.1296	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE E-2) (STEEL POST)	LF	596.90	\$41.00	\$24,472.90	\$27.00	\$16,116.30	\$8,356.60
606.141	BEAM GUARDRAIL (CURVED W/CRT POSTS)	LF	37.50	\$25.00	\$937.50	\$28.82	\$1,080.75	(\$143.25)
606.18001	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL WITH 8" OFFSET BLOCK (STEEL POST)	LF	2,687.50	\$23.00	\$61,812.50	\$22.82	\$61,328.75	\$483.75
606.84	ANCHOR FOR CURVED GUARDRAIL W/CRT POSTS	U	1.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,758.09	\$1,758.09	(\$58.09)
606.915	RESETTING GUARDRAIL, BLOCK AND RAIL ONLY	LF	1,825.00	\$6.00	\$10,950.00	\$9.20	\$16,790.00	(\$5,840.00)
609.811	BITUMINOUS CURB, TYPE B (4" REVEAL)	LF	1,090.95	\$8.00	\$8,727.60	\$9.39	\$10,244.02	(\$1,516.42)
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00

Thursday, November 5, 2020 Page 9 of 11



STRATFORD-COLUMBIA (BWC) 42703 X-A004(995)

				A-Bide	der	PS8	ķЕ	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	A-PS&E Difference
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	1,440.00	\$37.00	\$53,280.00	\$35.00	\$50,400.00	\$2,880.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$82,500.00	\$82,500.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	(\$117,500.00)
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	2.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$2,914.63	\$5,829.26	(\$1,229.26)
619.279	AUTOMATED TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN	U	2.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,421.37	\$4,842.74	(\$2,642.74)
621.2	RETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR	EA	45.00	\$6.00	\$270.00	\$4.87	\$219.15	\$50.85
621.31	SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	71.00	\$62.00	\$4,402.00	\$49.03	\$3,481.13	\$920.87
621.32	DOUBLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	24.00	\$71.00	\$1,704.00	\$52.32	\$1,255.68	\$448.32
632.0104	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	344,172.30	\$0.20	\$68,834.46	\$0.17	\$58,509.29	\$10,325.17
632.01049	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKINGS, 4" LINE	LF	167,886.30	\$0.15	\$25,182.95	\$0.15	\$25,182.95	\$0.00
632.911	OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, 12" WIDE & UNDER	LF	167,886.30	\$0.35	\$58,760.21	\$0.37	\$62,117.93	(\$3,357.72)
645.44	TEMPORARY SLOPE MATTING TYPE D (WILDLIFE FRIENDLY)	SY	7,178.70	\$1.50	\$10,768.05	\$2.55	\$18,305.69	(\$7,537.64)
645.512	COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM	LF	3,629.00	\$3.85	\$13,971.65	\$4.91	\$17,818.39	(\$3,846.74)
645.531	SILT FENCE	LF	3,629.00	\$4.80	\$17,419.20	\$3.12	\$11,322.48	\$6,096.72
646.41	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH, TACKIFIERS AND HUMUS	SY	7,178.70	\$7.50	\$53,840.25	\$4.80	\$34,457.76	\$19,382.49
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	(\$15,000.00)
699.	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.00

Thursday, November 5, 2020 Page 10 of 11



STRATFORD-COLUMBIA (BWC) 42703 X-A004(995)

				A-Bidder		PS&E			
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	A-PS&E Difference	
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$0.00	
1010.2	ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT	\$	25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$0.00	
1010.21	ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT FOR EMULSION	\$	8,076.12	\$1.00	\$8,076.12	\$1.00	\$8,076.12	\$0.00	

Total: \$1,877,388.94 \$2,338,276.73 (\$460,887.79)

Thursday, November 5, 2020 Page 11 of 11